

| | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|------|---|---|---|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | BID NO. | 6289 | | | |
| BUREAU OF PURCHASING | | | Bid Opening Date | 5/16/2018 | | | |
| 1 Larkin Center, 3rd Floor | | | Total Bids Rec'd. | 1 | | | |
| Yonkers, NY 10701 | | | ITEM: | Emergency Underground Fuel Oil Storage Tank Replacement and Related Work at YPD School 17 | | | |
| | | | Buyer: | D. Censi | | | |
| | | | *****Vendor #1***** | *****Vendor#2***** | *****Vendor#3***** | | |
| Name..... | | | American Petroleum Equipment & Construction Company | | | | |
| Address... | | | 63 Orange Avenue Walden NY 12586 | | | | |
| | | | Certified MWBE: | No | | Certified MWBE: | Certified MWBE: |
| | | | Women/Minority Owned: | No | | Women/Minority Owned: | Women/Minority Owned: |
| EST. | | | | | | | |
| NO. | QTY. | ***ITEM DESCRIPTION*** | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST |
| | | General Construction & Site | | | | | |
| 1 | 1 | Lump sum Base Bid to Complete General Construction | \$ 460,235.00 | \$ 460,235.00 | | | |
| 2 | 1 | Necessary Misc. Additionl Work as Directed | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | | | |
| 3 | 50 | Ton: Preform Work to remove and dispose soil | \$ 74.78 | \$ 3,739.00 | | | |
| 4 | 2000 | Gallon: Store and Dispose | \$ 3.65 | \$ 7,300.00 | | | |
| 5 | 50 | CY Deliver an Compact selec fill to replace contaminated soil | \$ 49.68 | \$ 2,484.00 | | | |
| Total Cost Items 1 thru 5: | | | | \$ 493,758.00 | | | |